
Qtommittee on IDransportation anh 11nfrastrudure 
Jt.8'. Jlouse of i!lepresentatiues 

iill~quster llllas4ingtnn. ilQl 20515 Jeter A. ffle11!u5in 
Qrquirmun Illunking ~ember 

AMENDED COMMITTEE RESOLUTION Katherine W. Dedrick , Democratic Staff Director Christopher \V. Vieson , Staff Director 

ALTERATION 
ALEXANDER HAMILTON U.S. CUSTOM HOUSE 

NEWYORK,NY 
PNY -0131-NY 18 

Resolved by the Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure ofthe US. House ofRepresentatives, that 
pursuant to 40 U.S.C. §3307, appropriations are authorized for repairs and alterations for Phase I of a two-phase 
project that will remediate water infiltration in the sub-basement and basement levels to prevent further damage 
at the Alexander Hamilton U.S . Custom House located at 1 Bowling Green in New York, New York of a 
reduction in design cost of $498,000, an additional estimated construction cost of $7,454,000 and an additional 
management and inspection cost of $537,000 for a total additional cost of $7,493,000 and total estimated project 
cost of $53,991,000, a prospectus for which is attached to and included in this resolution. This resolution amends 
the authorization of the Committee on July 23, 2015 of Prospectus No. PNY-0131 -NY16. 

Provided, that the General Services Administration shall not delegate to any other agency the authority granted by 
this resolution. 

Provided further, not later than 30 calendar days after the date on which a request from the Chairman or Ranking 
Member of the Committee on Transpmtation and Infrastructure of the House of Representatives is received by the 
Administrator of General Services, the Administrator shall provide such Member a response in writing that 
provides any information requested regarding the project. 

Adopted: June 27, 2018 

~£(.., .. 
Bill Shuster, M.C. 
Chairman 




